
                                                                                                                                                                                                  Page 1 

County of San Mateo ~ Contract Amendment  
 

Contract Number:  
84700-18-R075497A 
 

Amendment Number: 
 THREE 

 
Agreement between the County of San Mateo and Engeo, Inc. 
 
THE AGREEMENT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS  
 

Agreement Amount 
Original Amount: Current Amount: Addition or Reduction: New Total Amount:
$600,000 $1,500,000 

 
$2,000,000 
 

$3,500,000 

Agreement Term: 
Original Start Date: Original End Date: New Start Date: New End Date:
10/17/2017 10/16/2020  No Change 10/16/2022 

 
Paragraph:  2   is hereby     added   amended as follows:   
In consideration of the services provided by Contractor in accordance with all terms, conditions, and 
specifications set forth in this Agreement and in Exhibit A, County shall make payment to Contractor 
based on the rates and in the manner specified in Exhibit B. County reserves the right to withhold 
payment if County determines that the quantity or quality of the work performed is unacceptable. In 

cal obligation under this Agreement exceed THREE MILLION FIVE 
HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($3,500,000). In the event that the County makes any advance 
payments, Contractor agrees to refund any amounts in excess of the amount owed by the County at 
the time of contract termination or expiration. Contractor is not entitled to payment for work not 
performed as required by this agreement. 
 
Other changes:     
Subject to compliance with all terms and conditions, the term of this Agreement shall be from 
October 17, 2017, through October 16, 2022. 
 
Other changes:  Exhibit B (Revised 1/1/2019) is hereby deleted and replaced with the attached 
Exhibit B (Revised 8/12/2020).   
 
 
This change is effective as of: 9/29/2020 
 

  



                                                                                                                                                                                                  Page 2 

ALL OTHER PRICES, TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE AGREEMENT REMAIN UNCHANGED 
 

For Contractor:  Engeo, Inc. 

 
 
 
     
Contractor Signature  Date  Contractor Name (please print) 

   
 
 
 

  

     
Purchasing Agent Signature 
(Department Head or Authorized 
Designee) 
County of San Mateo 

 Date  Purchasing Agent Name (please print) 
(Department Head or Authorized Designee)
County of San Mateo 

 
 
 
 

    

    Purchasing Agent or Authorized Designee Title 
(please print) 

 
  

8/13/2020 Ted Bayham



                                                                                                                                                                                                  Page 3 

Exhibit B (revised 8/12/2020) 

 

In consideration of the services provided by Contractor described in Exhibit A and subject to the terms of the 
Agreement, County shall pay Contractor based on the following fee schedule and terms:  

Total contract amount shall not exceed THREE MILLION FIVE-HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS NO CENTS 
($3,500,000.00), and in accordance with the approved fee schedule below.  

The fees indicated are valid thru December 31, 2021, after which an increase up to 3% is authorized for all 
services performed January 1, 2022 and beyond.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



                                                                                                                                                                                                  Page 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

All invoices are required to clearly indicate the associated Task Order, using PDU approved invoice cover sheet 
forms, and must not exceed remaining billable amounts authorized. Personnel costs should be clearly listed to 
match a classification in the fee schedule above, and hourly rates should match approved rates shown.  

  



                                                                                                                                                                                                  Page 5 

 
 

 



                                                                                                                                                                                                  Page 6 

  



                                                                                                                                                                                                  Page 7 

 

  



                                                                                                                                                                                                  Page 8 

 

  



                                                                                                                                                                                                  Page 9 

 
 


